

finish top 20 schools scores 

1 SacramentoState 299 303 300 902 +38
T2 Hawaii 304 295 304 903 +39
T2 NewMexicoState 305 296 302 903 +39
4 ColoradoState 305 298 304 907 +43
5 NorthernArizona 313 301 297 911 +47
6 GrandCanyon 313 309 306 928 +64
7 BYU 312 302 315 929 +65
8 UtahValley 318 305 308 931 +67

finishtop 20 players school scores
1 CharlotteJaengkit GrandCanyon 74 77 68 219 +3
2 KaitlenParsons NorthernArizona 73 72 74 219 +3
3 ValeriaMacias NewMexicoState 74 77 71 222 +6
T4 RaquelEk Hawaii 74 73 77 224 +8
T4 SeluFotu BYU 75 71 78 224 +8
T4 IsabellaLeung Hawaii 76 73 75 224 +8
T4 VivianaMacias NewMexicoState 79 71 74 224 +8
T4 SageePalavivatana SacramentoState 76 75 73 224 +8
T4 DaezsaTomas* Hawaii 76 76 72 224 +8
10 BriannaBecker* Hawaii 76 74 75 225 +9
T11 SavanaBezdicek NorthernArizona 81 73 72 226 +10
T11 LeaGarner BYU 73 80 73 226 +10
T11 CharleeKapiioho* Hawaii 77 73 76 226 +10
T11 LisaPersson SacramentoState 74 78 74 226 +10
T11 EmilyRoering ColoradoState 77 74 75 226 +10
T11 ChristinaSpinzig ColoradoState 77 72 77 226 +10
T17 NicholeCruz Hawaii 76 74 77 227 +11
T17 JessaLaBarbera ColoradoState 78 77 72 227 +11
T17 Lynn-MarieNagel UtahValley 75 75 77 227 +11
T20 ChloeBartek SacramentoState 79 75 74 228 +12
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Rainbow Wahine Invitational
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Wahiawa, HI 
Rainbow Wahine Invitational 

Dates: Oct 29 - Oct 31 




1 2 3  Team Scores 
1 3 1  SacramentoState 299 303 300 902 +38
2 1 T2  Hawaii 304 295 304 903 +39
T3 2 T2  NewMexicoState 305 296 302 903 +39
T3 4 4  ColoradoState 305 298 304 907 +43
T6 T5 5  NorthernArizona 313 301 297 911 +47
T6 7 6  GrandCanyon 313 309 306 928 +64
5 T5 7  BYU 312 302 315 929 +65
8 8 8  UtahValley 318 305 308 931 +67
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
Start Finish  Player Team Scores 
T14 1  CharlotteJaengkit GrandCanyon 74 77 68 219 +3 
1 2  KaitlenParsons NorthernArizona 73 72 74 219 +3 

T14 3  ValeriaMacias NewMexicoState 74 77 71 222 +6 
T7 T4  VivianaMacias NewMexicoState 79 71 74 224 +8 
3 T4  RaquelEk Hawaii 74 73 77 224 +8 
T4 T4  IsabellaLeung Hawaii 76 73 75 224 +8 
T18 T4  DaezsaTomas* Hawaii 76 76 72 224 +8 
T14 T4  SageePalavivatana SacramentoState 76 75 73 224 +8 
2 T4  SeluFotu BYU 75 71 78 224 +8 
T7 10  BriannaBecker* Hawaii 76 74 75 225 +9 
T23 T11  SavanaBezdicek NorthernArizona 81 73 72 226 +10 
T21 T11  LeaGarner BYU 73 80 73 226 +10 
T18 T11  LisaPersson SacramentoState 74 78 74 226 +10 
T7 T11  CharleeKapiioho* Hawaii 77 73 76 226 +10 
T4 T11  ChristinaSpinzig ColoradoState 77 72 77 226 +10 
T14 T11  EmilyRoering ColoradoState 77 74 75 226 +10 
T29 T17  JessaLaBarbera ColoradoState 78 77 72 227 +11 
T7 T17  NicholeCruz Hawaii 76 74 77 227 +11 
T7 T17  Lynn-MarieNagel UtahValley 75 75 77 227 +11 
T23 T20  ChloeBartek SacramentoState 79 75 74 228 +12 
T21 T20  Kelli-AnneKatsuda Hawaii 78 75 75 228 +12 
T7 T22  TiffanyNichols SacramentoState 73 77 79 229 +13 
T23 T22  CassandraLesa UtahValley 79 75 75 229 +13 
T4 T22  BetsyKelly ColoradoState 74 75 80 229 +13 
T7 T25  PaigeDarwin NewMexicoState 77 73 80 230 +14 
T23 T25  KaleaHeu* UtahValley 80 74 76 230 +14 
T32 T27  BrittanyMcKee NorthernArizona 80 77 74 231 +15 
T34 T27  BrookeWhittaker UtahValley 82 76 73 231 +15 
T23 29  KaceyDalpes NewMexicoState 75 79 78 232 +16 
T18 T30  RockelleSande SacramentoState 76 76 81 233 +17 
T23 T30  LauraBarron NewMexicoState 79 75 79 233 +17 
31 T32  LianaOtake Hawaii 80 76 78 234 +18 
T29 T32  SarahRoering* ColoradoState 78 77 79 234 +18 
T34 34  SusanaMejia NorthernArizona 79 79 77 235 +19 
T38 T35  MackenzieSowers GrandCanyon 79 80 78 237 +21 
T38 T35  PhoebeCipa GrandCanyon 82 77 78 237 +21 
T34 T37  EmilyKaye GrandCanyon 79 79 82 240 +24 
T32 T37  ErynOlson GrandCanyon 81 76 83 240 +24 
42 39  AnnieYang BYU 83 78 80 241 +25 
T38 40  ElisabethRau ColoradoState 77 82 84 243 +27 
41 T41  CarlyOldroyd BYU 81 79 84 244 +28 
T34 T41  AnnikaA.Kahaialii BYU 84 74 86 244 +28 
43 43  NicoletteBondura* SacramentoState 83 81 82 246 +30 
51 T44  BrooklynAnderson* BYU 91 78 78 247 +31 

47 T44  MonicaYeates* UtahValley 83 84 80 247 +31
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
Start Finish  Player Team Scores 
44 46  KimberlyNyhus UtahValley 82 83 83 248 +32 
T45 47  HannahHerman UtahValley 87 79 83 249 +33 
T48 48  HeatherMathison* UtahValley 83 85 82 250 +34 
T48 49  GabbyGregory* BYU 83 85 83 251 +35 
T48 T50  LauraJabczenski NorthernArizona 83 85 84 252 +36 
T45 T50  LexieHall* SacramentoState 85 81 86 252 +36 
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Rainbow Wahine Invitational
Leilehua Golf Course

Wahiawa, HI 
Rainbow Wahine Invitational 

Dates: Oct 29 - Oct 31 


Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Sacramento State 299 303 300 902
T4 Sagee Palavivatana (3) 76 75 73 224

T11 Lisa Persson (1) 74 78 74 226

T20 Chloe Bartek (5) 79 75 74 228

T22 Tiffany Nichols (2) 73 77 79 229

T30 Rockelle Sande (4) 76 76 81 233

T2 Hawaii 304 295 304 903
T4 Isabella Leung (1) 76 73 75 224

T4 Raquel Ek (2) 74 73 77 224

T17 Nichole Cruz (3) 76 74 77 227

T20 Kelli-Anne Katsuda (4) 78 75 75 228

T32 Liana Otake (5) 80 76 78 234

T2 New Mexico State 305 296 302 903
3 Valeria Macias (5) 74 77 71 222

T4 Viviana Macias (1) 79 71 74 224

T25 Paige Darwin (4) 77 73 80 230

29 Kacey Dalpes (2) 75 79 78 232

T30 Laura Barron (3) 79 75 79 233

4 Colorado State 305 298 304 907
T11 Emily Roering (1) 77 74 75 226

T11 Christina Spinzig (4) 77 72 77 226

T17 Jessa LaBarbera (3) 78 77 72 227

T22 Betsy Kelly (2) 74 75 80 229

40 Elisabeth Rau (5) 77 82 84 243

5 Northern Arizona 313 301 297 911
2 Kaitlen Parsons (1) 73 72 74 219

T11 Savana Bezdicek (2) 81 73 72 226

T27 Brittany McKee (3) 80 77 74 231

34 Susana Mejia (5) 79 79 77 235

T50 Laura Jabczenski (4) 83 85 84 252
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

6 Grand Canyon 313 309 306 928

1 Charlotte Jaengkit (1) 74 77 68 219

T35 Mackenzie Sowers (3) 79 80 78 237

T35 Phoebe Cipa (5) 82 77 78 237

T37 Emily Kaye (2) 79 79 82 240

T37 Eryn Olson (4) 81 76 83 240

7 BYU 312 302 315 929

T4 Selu Fotu (3) 75 71 78 224

T11 Lea Garner (1) 73 80 73 226

39 Annie Yang (4) 83 78 80 241

T41 Annika A. Kahaialii (2) 84 74 86 244

T41 Carly Oldroyd (5) 81 79 84 244

8 Utah Valley 318 305 308 931

T17 Lynn-Marie Nagel (1) 75 75 77 227

T22 Cassandra Lesa (3) 79 75 75 229

T27 Brooke Whittaker (2) 82 76 73 231

46 Kimberly Nyhus (4) 82 83 83 248

47 Hannah Herman (5) 87 79 83 249
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Spinzig Col. St. 2.92 -1 
K. Parsons No Arizona 2.92 -1 
C. Jaengkit Grn Canyon 3.08 +1 
S. Bezdicek No Arizona 3.17 +2 
C. Lesa Utah Val 3.17 +2 
S. Palavivatana Sac. St. 3.17 +2 
V. Macias N. Mex. St 3.17 +2 
I. Leung Hawaii 3.17 +2 
D. Tomas Hawaii 3.25 +3 
C. Bartek Sac. St. 3.25 +3 
B. Becker Hawaii 3.25 +3 
E. Roering Col. St. 3.25 +3 
P. Cipa Grn Canyon 3.25 +3 
N. Cruz Hawaii 3.25 +3 
T. Nichols Sac. St. 3.33 +4 
R. Sande Sac. St. 3.33 +4 
S. Fotu BYU 3.33 +4 
K. Heu Utah Val 3.33 +4 
C. Kapiioho Hawaii 3.33 +4 
L. Otake Hawaii 3.33 +4 
L. Nagel Utah Val 3.33 +4 
R. Ek Hawaii 3.33 +4 

Par 4 Scoring
C. Jaengkit Grn Canyon 4.00 E 
V. Macias N. Mex. St 4.00 E 
L. Persson Sac. St. 4.03 +1 
V. Macias N. Mex. St 4.07 +2 
L. Garner BYU 4.07 +2 
R. Ek Hawaii 4.07 +2 
S. Palavivatana Sac. St. 4.07 +2 
K. Parsons No Arizona 4.10 +3 
K. Katsuda Hawaii 4.10 +3 
I. Leung Hawaii 4.10 +3 
N. Cruz Hawaii 4.10 +3 
P. Darwin N. Mex. St 4.10 +3 
C. Kapiioho Hawaii 4.13 +4 
J. LaBarbera Col. St. 4.13 +4 
L. Nagel Utah Val 4.13 +4 
E. Roering Col. St. 4.13 +4 
B. Kelly Col. St. 4.17 +5 
C. Bartek Sac. St. 4.17 +5 
B. Becker Hawaii 4.20 +6 
B. McKee No Arizona 4.20 +6 
C. Lesa Utah Val 4.20 +6 
S. Bezdicek No Arizona 4.20 +6 

Par 5 Scoring
S. Fotu BYU 4.75 -3 
D. Tomas Hawaii 4.83 -2 
B. Becker Hawaii 5.00 E 
K. Heu Utah Val 5.00 E 
L. Otake Hawaii 5.00 E 
C. Spinzig Col. St. 5.00 E 
K. Parsons No Arizona 5.08 +1 
K. Dalpes N. Mex. St 5.08 +1 
L. Garner BYU 5.08 +1 
L. Persson Sac. St. 5.08 +1 
T. Nichols Sac. St. 5.17 +2 
V. Macias N. Mex. St 5.17 +2 
A. Yang BYU 5.17 +2 
V. Macias N. Mex. St 5.17 +2 
S. Bezdicek No Arizona 5.17 +2 
R. Sande Sac. St. 5.17 +2 
J. LaBarbera Col. St. 5.17 +2 
L. Barron N. Mex. St 5.17 +2 
C. Jaengkit Grn Canyon 5.17 +2 
E. Olson Grn Canyon 5.17 +2 
C. Kapiioho Hawaii 5.17 +2 
R. Ek Hawaii 5.17 +2 

Eagles 
B. Kelly Col. St. 1

Birdies 
K. Parsons No Arizona 12
C. Kapiioho Hawaii 10
S. Fotu BYU 10
D. Tomas Hawaii 9
V. Macias N. Mex. St 8
C. Lesa Utah Val 8
J. LaBarbera Col. St. 8
L. Nagel Utah Val 8
B. Kelly Col. St. 7
C. Jaengkit Grn Canyon 7
V. Macias N. Mex. St 7
L. Persson Sac. St. 7
I. Leung Hawaii 6
N. Cruz Hawaii 6
E. Roering Col. St. 6
S. Palavivatana Sac. St. 6
H. Herman Utah Val 6
B. Whittaker Utah Val 5
S. Bezdicek No Arizona 5
P. Darwin N. Mex. St 5
B. Becker Hawaii 5
C. Bartek Sac. St. 4

Pars 
R. Ek Hawaii 43
C. Spinzig Col. St. 39
C. Jaengkit Grn Canyon 38
L. Garner BYU 38
S. Bezdicek No Arizona 37
K. Katsuda Hawaii 36
B. Becker Hawaii 36
E. Roering Col. St. 36
K. Heu Utah Val 35
S. Palavivatana Sac. St. 35
C. Bartek Sac. St. 35
T. Nichols Sac. St. 35
V. Macias N. Mex. St 34
I. Leung Hawaii 34
L. Persson Sac. St. 34
B. McKee No Arizona 34
E. Kaye Grn Canyon 34
M. Sowers Grn Canyon 33
L. Barron N. Mex. St 33
A. Yang BYU 33
V. Macias N. Mex. St 33
K. Dalpes N. Mex. St 33
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Average score per round

Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Rainbow Wahine Invitational 78.75 51

2 Rainbow Wahine Invitational 76.86 51

3 Rainbow Wahine Invitational 77.73 51

 

Total Average Scores

Rainbow Wahine Invitational 77.78 153

 

Leilehua Golf Course: Rainbow Wahine Invitational

Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 360     9 30 9 3   

2 3 157     5 30 14 2   

3 5 511     11 32 7   1 

4 4 308     2 37 11 1   

5 3 174     2 26 21 1 1 

6 5 561     4 27 14 3 3 

7 4 308     8 26 13 4   

8 4 298     6 25 15 4 1 

9 4 337     7 25 11 7 1 

10 4 332     4 41 5 1   

11 5 483     11 27 11   2 

12 3 175     2 29 16 4   

13 4 401     5 16 26 4   

14 4 397     4 16 23 6 2 

15 5 506     6 27 13 5   

16 4 372     6 34 8 3   

17 3 153     4 29 17 1   

18 4 395     3 27 18 3   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 397 +0.75 

13 4 401 +0.57 

6 5 561 +0.51 

5 3 174 +0.47 

12 3 175 +0.43 

9 4 337 +0.41 

18 4 395 +0.41 

8 4 298 +0.39 

15 5 506 +0.33 

17 3 153 +0.29 

7 4 308 +0.25 

2 3 157 +0.25 

4 4 308 +0.22 

16 4 372 +0.16 

11 5 483 +0.12 

1 4 360 +0.12 

10 4 332 +0.06 

3 5 511 -0.02 
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Rainbow Wahine Invitational
Leilehua Golf Course

Wahiawa, HI 
Rainbow Wahine Invitational 

Dates: Oct 29 - Oct 31 



Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 3 174 +0.80 

14 4 397 +0.71 

18 4 395 +0.67 

13 4 401 +0.65 

12 3 175 +0.51 

2 3 157 +0.51 

6 5 561 +0.41 

17 3 153 +0.35 

15 5 506 +0.33 

16 4 372 +0.27 

1 4 360 +0.25 

3 5 511 +0.25 

10 4 332 +0.25 

11 5 483 +0.22 

7 4 308 +0.18 

8 4 298 +0.18 

9 4 337 +0.16 

4 4 308 +0.04 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 397 +0.53 

6 5 561 +0.47 

15 5 506 +0.45 

12 3 175 +0.43 

17 3 153 +0.43 

5 3 174 +0.43 

1 4 360 +0.35 

13 4 401 +0.33 

10 4 332 +0.25 

2 3 157 +0.25 

18 4 395 +0.24 

16 4 372 +0.18 

11 5 483 +0.18 

3 5 511 +0.14 

4 4 308 +0.12 

8 4 298 +0.06 

7 4 308 +0.02 

9 4 337 +0.00 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 397 +0.75 

13 4 401 +0.57 

6 5 561 +0.51 

5 3 174 +0.47 

12 3 175 +0.43 

18 4 395 +0.41 

9 4 337 +0.41 

8 4 298 +0.39 

15 5 506 +0.33 

17 3 153 +0.29 

7 4 308 +0.25 

2 3 157 +0.25 

4 4 308 +0.22 

16 4 372 +0.16 

11 5 483 +0.12 

1 4 360 +0.12 

10 4 332 +0.06 

3 5 511 -0.02 
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Rainbow Wahine Invitational
Leilehua Golf Course

Wahiawa, HI 
Rainbow Wahine Invitational 

Dates: Oct 29 - Oct 31 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 360   1 17 96 24 13 2 

2 3 157     13 82 51 7   

3 5 511     22 98 27 4 2 

4 4 308     16 107 26 3 1 

5 3 174     6 67 69 9 2 

6 5 561     10 78 53 9 3 

7 4 308     20 97 30 5 1 

8 4 298     20 91 34 6 2 

9 4 337     24 91 25 11 2 

10 4 332     10 109 29 5   

11 5 483     26 86 34 3 4 

12 3 175     6 80 58 9   

13 4 401     9 73 58 10 3 

14 4 397     4 68 64 12 5 

15 5 506     15 77 51 9 1 

16 4 372     13 104 28 8   

17 3 153     7 90 51 4 1 

18 4 395     5 86 54 7 1 
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Rainbow Wahine Invitational
Leilehua Golf Course

Wahiawa, HI 
Rainbow Wahine Invitational 

Dates: Oct 29 - Oct 31 


